
Treaty 6 Rec Hockey League 
Team Contacts 

2025 – 2026 

Waterhen 
Blaine Fiddler   

306-240-8055 

fiddlerblaine@gmail.com 

 

Red Pheasant 

Vince Sauvie 

Sauvie_74@hotmail.com 

 

Micheal Baptiste 

1-306-850-0884 

Michaelkbaptiste@outlook.com  

 

Saulteaux 

Blaine Night 

306-441-6686 

Blaine.c.night@gmail.com 

 

Curtis Poitras  

  306-480-9858      

 Curtispoitras@saulteauxfn.ca 
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Onion Lake 

Clint Whitstone 1-639-343-7100 

Clint.whitstone@onionlake.ca   

 

Makwa 

Sharps Charponsky   639-398-1014 

Marian Mitsuing 1-306819-6360 

Marionm2006@hotmail.com 

Robert Mitsuing  1-306-270-0964 

Robertmitsuing16@gmail.com 

 

Moosomin 

Ruben Jade Smith   306-480-7721 

Jadesmith65@hotmail.com 

 

Sweetgrass 

Graci Albert 

306-441-9066 

galbsss12@gmail.com 
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Gord Pepple – Referee in Chief 
306-445-7452   

 gpepple@hotmail.com 

 

Louis Gardiner – President 

639-917-7701 

  treaty6rechockey@gmail.com    

 

treatysixhockeyleague.hockeyleaguestats.com  

 

  

mailto:gpepple@hotmail.com
mailto:treaty6rechockey@gmail.com

